All Fixtures are the property and responsibility of 
Licensee and shall be removed from License Area upon expiration of the term of this 
License Agreement as set forth in Paragraph 8.  

4. Fees. Pursuant to the process outlined in Resolution 5, a six-hundred and five dollar 
($605.00) Parklet Permit application fee is due at time of application submittal. After 
passing final Parklet Permit installation inspection a Temporary Summer Parklet Use Fee 
calculated pursuant to Resolution 5 shall be remitted to Town prior to issuance of a Parklet